
    St Peter’s Parish Diary 2019 -2020 
 
 

Sunday Readings: Cycle A 

 

 

Venues at St Peter’s unless stated otherwise stated 

 
 

Updated: 10 December 2019 

 

      red = new event added 

         green = event in St Columba’s 
       blue = joint parish events 

 

 
CYCLE A 

 

 
 

 

 
SEASON OF ADVENT 2019 - CYCLE A 
 
 

SUNDAY 8 DECEMBER – 2nd Sunday of Advent 

Presentations of the Gospels -P4 

Seasonal Refreshments after Mass 

Monday 9 December - 2.30-4pm St Columba’s GP Room Advent Retreat 

Tuesday 10 December – World Human Rights Day 

Wednesday 11 December -  7.30pm Advent Retreat Hour in Parish 

Room 

Thursday 12 December – 7pm Confessions by  Candle light  

 

SUNDAY 15 DECEMBER – 3rd Sunday of Advent 

Nativity & Carol Service at St Columba’s 
Monday 16 December – P 1 & P2 visit to the Crib in church 

2.30-4pm St Columba’s GP Room Advent Retreat 

Thursday 19 December – Christmas Church Cleaning 

Friday 20 December – School term ends 

 

SUNDAY 22 DECEMBER – 4th Sunday of Advent 

 
 



SEASON OF CHRISTMAS 2019 
 
Tuesday 24 December – Christmas Eve 11.30pm Carols followed by 

Mass at Midnight 

Wednesday 25 December --11.30am Mass = Christmas Day Holiday of 

Obligation 

Thursday 26 December – 7pm Mass 

Saturday 28 December – 1pm Baptism 

 

SUNDAY 29 DECEMBER – Feast of the Holy Family 

Monday 30 December – wedding in St Columba’s 

 
AD 2020 
 

Wednesday 1 January – New Year’s Day Feast of Mary, Mother of God 

World Day of Prayer for Peace Mass at 12 noon 

 

SUNDAY 5 JANUARY – Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord 

Monday 6 January - 2.30-4pm St Columba’s GP Room Advent Retreat 

Thursday 9 January - School term starts 

Saturday 1 February – 2pm Baptism in St Peter’s 

 
SUNDAY 12 JANUARY – Baptism of the Lord 

Saturday 18 January – Week of Prayer for Christian Unity begins 

 

 
ORDINARY TIME OF THE YEAR 2020 

 
SUNDAY 19 JANUARY – 2nd Sunday of the Year  

Saturday  25 January – 12 noon Golden Wedding Mass 

 

SUNDAY 26 JANUARY – 3rd Sunday of the Year 

Rite of Illumination – P3 

Saturday 1 February – 2pm Baptism 
 

SUNDAY 2 FEBRUARY – Presentation of the Lord 

World day of Consecrated Life 

Baptism 

Monday 3 February – PPC Meeting in Parish Room 

 

SUNDAY 9 FEBRUARY – 5th Sunday of the Year 

Monday 10 February – Mid term break starts 

Tuesday 11 February – World Day of the Sick 

 

SUNDAY 16 FEBRUARY – 6th Sunday of the Year 



Monday 17 February – School returns after mid term break 

Saturday 22 February – Chair of St Peter the Apostle 

 

SUNDAY 23 FEBRUARY – 7th Sunday of the Year - Archbishop visiting 

Parish 

Presentation of the Creed P4 

1pm Baptism 
 

SEASON OF LENT 2020 

 
Wednesday 26 February – Ash Wednesday Fasting and Abstinence 

Friday 28 February – Day of Prayer for those who have suffered abuse 

 

SUNDAY 1 MARCH – 1st Sunday of Lent 
 

SUNDAY 8 MARCH – 2nd Sunday of Lent 

 

SUNDAY 15 MARCH – 3rd Sunday of Lent 

Tuesday 17 March – Feast of St Patrick 

Thursday 19 March -  Feast of St Joseph  Sacrament of Reconciliation P3 

 

SUNDAY 22 MARCH – 4th Sunday of Lent 

 

SUNDAY 29 MARCH – 5th Sunday of Lent 

Monday 30 March   - PPC Meeting in Parish Room 

Friday 3 April - School term ends 

Saturday 4 April Wedding in St Columba’s 
 

SUNDAY 5 APRIL – Palm Sunday    Blessing of Palms 

Thursday 9 April – Holy Thursday 

Friday 10 April – Good Friday    Fasting and abstinence 

Saturday 11 April - Holy Saturday 

 

 

SEASON OF EASTER 2020 
 

SUNDAY 12 APRIL – Easter Sunday 

 

SUNDAY 19 APRIL – 2nd Sunday of Easter Divine Mercy 

Tuesday 21 April – School Summer term starts 

 

SUNDAY 26 APRIL – 3rd Sunday of Easter 

Presentation of Our Father – P4 
 

SUNDAY 3 MAY – 4th Sunday of Easter 

World Day of Prayer for Vocations 



Friday 8 May – School May holiday 

 

SUNDAY 10 MAY – 5th Sunday of Easter 

 

SUNDAY 17 MAY – 6th Sunday of Easter 

Monday 18 May – Victoria Day School holiday 

Tuesday 19 May – P3/4  Parents’ Retreat in Parish Room 
Thursday 21 May – Ascension of the Lord Holiday of Obligation 

 

SUNDAY 24 MAY – 7th Sunday of Easter     World Communications Day 

 

SUNDAY 31 MAY – Pentecost Sunday Scottish Bishops’ Day for Life 

END OF SEASON OF EASTER 2020 
 
SUNDAY 7 JUNE – Trinity Sunday 

Monday 8 June – PPC Meeting in Parish Room 

Saturday 13 June – First Holy Communion - P4 

 

SUNDAY 14 JUNE – Corpus Christi  Family Mass with First Communicants 

 

 

ORDINARY TIME OF THE YEAR 2020 

 

SUNDAY 21 JUNE – 12th Sunday of the Year 

Friday 26 June – School term ends 

 

SUNDAY 28 JUNE – Feast of SS Peter and Paul 

Special Collection for Peter’s Pence 

 

SUNDAY 5 JULY – 14th Sunday of the Year 

Saturday 11 July – Wedding in St Peter’s 
 

SUNDAY 12 JULY – 15th Sunday of the Year Sea Sunday 

 

SUNDAY 19 JULY – 16th Sunday of the Year 

 

SUNDAY 26 JULY – 17th Sunday of the Year 

 

SUNDAY 2 AUGUST – 18th Sunday of the Year 

Saturday 8 August - Wedding in St Peter’s 

 

SUNDAY 9 AUGUST – 19th Sunday of the Year 

 
SUNDAY 16 AUGUST – Feast of the Assumption 

Wednesday 19 August – School term starts 

 



SUNDAY 23 AUGUST – 21st Sunday of the Year 

Thursday 27 August – 3pm Wedding in St Columba’s 

 

SUNDAY 30 AUGUST – 22nd Sunday of the Year 

Tuesday 1 September – World Day of Prayer for Creation 

Saturday 5 September – 11am Marriage Preparation Course in Parish 

Room 
SUNDAY 6 SEPTEMBER – 23rd Sunday of the Year 

 

SUNDAY 13 SEPTEMBER – 24th Sunday of the Year 

Vocations Awareness Week 

 

SUNDAY 20 SEPTEMBER – 25th Sunday of the Year 

Monday 21 September – School autumn holiday 

Saturday 26 September – Wedding in St Peter’s 

 

SUNDAY 27 SEPTEMBER – 26th Sunday of the Year 

Saturday 3 October - Wedding in St Peter’s 

 
SUNDAY 4 OCTOBER – 27th Sunday of the Year 

 

SUNDAY 11 OCTOBER – 28th Sunday of the Year 

Saturday 17 October – Wedding in St Peter’s 

Friday 16 October – School mid term holiday starts 

 

SUNDAY 18 OCTOBER – 29th Sunday of the Year 

Mission Sunday Special collection 

 

SUNDAY 25 OCTOBER – 30th Sunday of the Year 

Tuesday 27 October – School returns after mid term break 

 

SUNDAY 1 NOVEMBER – Feast of All Saints 
Monday 2 November – Feast of All Souls 

 

SUNDAY 8 NOVEMBER – 32nd Sunday of the Year 

SUNDAY 15 NOVEMBER – 33rd Sunday of the Year 

World Day of the Poor 

Monday 16 November – Feast of St Margaret 

 

SUNDAY 22 NOVEMBER – Feast of Christ the King 

 

 

SEASON OF ADVENT 2020 - CYCLE B 
 

SUNDAY 29 NOVEMBER – 1st Sunday of Advent 

Monday 30 November – Feast of St Andrew 

 



SUNDAY 6 DECEMBER – 2nd Sunday of Advent 

 

SUNDAY 13 DECEMBER – 3rd Sunday of Advent 

 

SUNDAY 20 DECEMBER – 4th Sunday of Advent 

Thursday 24 December - Christmas Eve Mass at Midnight 

School breaks for holidays 
Friday 25 December - Christmas Day 

 

SUNDAY 27 DECEMBER – Feast of the Holy Family 

 

 

 
AD 2021 
 
Thursday 1 January – Feast of Mary, Mother of God 

 

SUNDAY 3 JANUARY – Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord 
Thursday 7 January – School returns after holidays 

 

SUNDAY 10 JANUARY – Baptism of the Lord 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


